

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25592-25601/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2005 in CWP No. 9715/2005 & CWP No. 9716/2005 & CWP No. 9724/2005 & CWP No. 11890/2005 & CWP No. 12638/2005 & CWP No. 12696/2005 & CWP No. 13281/2005 & CWP No. 13288/2005 & CWP No. 13375/2005 & CWP No. 13599/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2685 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 26872 of 2005

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Avneet Toor,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.

for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Atma Ram,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Shib, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Application for impleadment is rejected in SLP(C) No.26872/05.

I.A. Nos. 11-20 in SLP(C) Nos. 25592-25601/05 are rejected.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, learned counsel appears on behalf of all the contesting respondents.

Service of notice is complete.

Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master