

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25592-25601/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2005 in CWP No. 9715/2005 & CWP

No. 9716/2005 & CWP No. 9724/2005 & CWP No. 11890/2005 & CWP No.

12638/2005 & CWP No. 12696/2005 & CWP No. 13281/2005 & CWP No.

13288/2005 & CWP No. 13375/2005 & CWP No. 13599/2005 of The HIGH COURT

OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR

FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26872 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR

FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 2685 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, stay, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit, prayer for interim relief and

office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr.Adv.

for State Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

in SLP 26872/05 Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

...2/-

: 2 :

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Sibal, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr B V Deepak ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.N.C. Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Amita Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Rajiv Atma Ram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Chib, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is unfortunate that the affidavit of the State Government said to have been filed on 01.03.2007 and a copy of which is furnished to the counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.26872/2005 in the Court today.

List it on 29.03.2007 as part-heard to enable the petitioner in the above-said SLP to file rejoinder-affidavit.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master