

ÈITEM No.IA
(For judgment)

Court No.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No...../2007 arising out of Special Leave Petition No.25592-25601/2005

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With C.A.NO...../2007 @ SLP(C) NO.26872/2005 AND
C.A.NO...../2007 @ SLP(C) NO.2685/2006

Date : 04/05/2007 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

Mrs. Amita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

nch Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema pronounced the judgment of the Be

comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice

V.S. Sirpurkar.

Leave granted.

The impugned order of the High Court is set aside.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the directions given

in the signed judgment. No costs.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)